



City of Concord Bid Tabulation
 Wilmar Street Water Main and Improvements
 Bid #2309

				Tabulation of Bids Received February 14, 2017									
No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Dellinger Inc.		Propst Construction		Fuller and Co Construction LLC		Herrin Industrial Inc		State Utility Contractors, Inc	
				Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)
1	Mobilization (5% of Base Bid Price)	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$54,400	\$54,400	\$65,000.00	65,000.00	\$15,827.74	\$15,827.74	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
Wilmar Street Water Main													
2	12" DIP PC350 Pipe	1,591	LF	\$210.00	\$334,110.00	\$323	\$513,893	\$184.73	293,905.43	\$89.41	\$142,251.31	\$145.00	\$230,695.00
3	Tie-In at Foliage Avenue	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$59,000	\$59,000	\$95,673.03	95,673.03	\$34,063.27	\$34,063.27	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
4	Tie-In at Gibson Drive NW	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,000	\$17,000	\$58,983.39	58,983.39	\$10,174.97	\$10,174.97	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00
5	Tie-In at Morton Avenue	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$26,000	\$26,000	\$38,752.09	38,752.09	\$21,018.30	\$21,018.30	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00
6	Removal of Existing Asphalt	550	SY	\$17.00	\$9,350.00	\$10	\$5,500	\$22.79	12,534.50	\$6.18	\$3,399.00	\$15.00	\$8,250.00
7	Removal of Unsuitable Fill Material	200	CY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$50	\$10,000	\$31.53	6,306.00	\$23.18	\$4,636.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
8	Select Backfill ABC to Replace Unsuitable Fill	200	CY	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$50	\$10,000	\$51.81	10,362.00	\$77.25	\$15,450.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00
9	Incidental Stone	40	TN	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50	\$2,000	\$42.97	1,718.80	\$56.65	\$2,266.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
10	Asphalt Concrete Base Course (Type B 25.0B)	540	TN	\$225.00	\$121,500.00	\$125	\$67,500	\$293.25	158,355.00	\$144.20	\$77,868.00	\$155.00	\$83,700.00
11	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Type 9 5.B)	100	TN	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$150	\$15,000	\$293.25	29,325.00	\$151.93	\$15,193.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00
12	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal / Replacement	700	LF	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$30	\$21,000	\$75.26	52,682.00	\$30.90	\$21,630.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00
13	Water Service Reconnection	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500	\$25,000	\$4,169.84	41,698.40	\$840.40	\$8,404.00	\$1,550.00	\$15,500.00
14	Lateral Sewer Service Reconnection	10	EA	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000	\$40,000	\$3,678.79	36,787.90	\$229.64	\$2,296.40	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
Carolina Avenue and Church Street Fire Hydrant Connection													
15	Tie-In at Carolina Avenue	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$105,000	\$105,000	\$91,990.16	91,990.16	\$41,846.51	\$41,846.51	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
16	Removal of Existing Asphalt	80	SY	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$10	\$800	\$12.83	1,026.40	\$25.75	\$2,060.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
17	Removal of Unsuitable Fill Material	20	CY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50	\$1,000	\$18.41	368.20	\$33.48	\$669.60	\$20.00	\$400.00
18	Select Backfill ABC to Replace Unsuitable Fill	20	CY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50	\$1,000	\$51.81	1,036.20	\$108.15	\$2,163.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00
19	Incidental Stone	10	TN	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50	\$500	\$42.97	429.70	\$77.25	\$772.50	\$35.00	\$350.00
20	Asphalt Concrete Base Course (Type B 25.0B)	25	TN	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$125	\$3,125	\$293.25	7,331.25	\$180.25	\$4,506.25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
21	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course (Type 9 5.B)	5	TN	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$150	\$750	\$293.25	1,466.25	\$283.25	\$1,416.25	\$725.00	\$3,625.00
22	Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal / Replacement	20	LF	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$30	\$600	\$85.78	1,715.60	\$77.25	\$1,545.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
Todd Avenue and Church Street Fire Hydrant Connection													
23	Tie-In at Todd Avenue	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$55,000	\$55,000	\$88,307.28	88,307.28	\$17,555.70	\$17,555.70	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
Winecoff Avenue and Wilmar Street Fire Hydrant Connection													
24	Tie-In at Winecoff Avenue	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$56,000	\$56,000	\$86,065.53	86,065.53	\$16,540.44	\$16,540.44	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00

Estimated Base Cost	\$711,545.00	\$1,090,068.00	\$1,181,820.11	\$463,553.24	\$689,360.00
10% Contingency	\$71,154.50	\$109,006.80	\$118,182.01	\$46,355.32	\$68,936.00
Total Estimated Cost	\$782,699.50	\$1,199,074.80	\$1,300,002.12	\$509,908.56	\$758,296.00

This is to certify that bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read aloud at 2:00 PM on 2/14/2017 at the Brown Operations Center 850 Warren C Coleman Blvd. Concord, NC, and the said bids were accompanied by acceptable bidders bonds in the amounts of 5% of the bid. This Certified Bid Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my abilities and knowledge.